
DESCRIPTIONREV

2. FOR ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS, SEE WORK INSTRUCTION WI_G335
1. FOR FILLING INSTRUCTIONS, SEE WORK INSTRUCTION WI_G310

NOTES:

3. FOR TESTING OF FINAL ASSEMBLY, SEE WORK INSTRUCTION WI_G309

ITEM NO 4E-D1A-06-S/QTY 4E-D1A-08-S/QTY 4E-D1A-10-S/QTY 4E-D1A-12-S/QTY 4E-D1A-14-S/QTY 4E-D1A-16-S/QTY PART NO DESCRIPTION

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 DH-07000 GEARMOTOR,DYNA-LIFT,PIN,110VAC
2 1 - - - - - DP-10003-06 PUMP ASSY,4 POST,06" STROKE
2 - 1 - - - - DP-10003-08 PUMP ASSY,4 POST,08" STROKE
2 - - 1 - - - DP-10003-10 PUMP ASSY,4 POST,10" STROKE
2 - - - 1 - - DP-10003-12 PUMP ASSY,4 POST,12" STROKE
2 - - - - 1 - DP-10003-14 PUMP ASSY,4 POST,14" STROKE
2 - - - - - 1 DP-10003-16 PUMP ASSY,4 POST,16" STROKE
3 1 1 1 1 1 1 DH-07600 COUPLING,2,4&1000# 6POST UNITS
4 1 1 1 1 1 1 DH-06004 PIN,SPRING,5/32X1LG,ZINC PLATE
5 1 1 1 1 1 1 DH-07100 BRACKET,MOTOR MOUNTING,2&4POST
6 1 1 1 1 1 1 DH-07200 PLATE,BASE,PUMP&MOTOR
7 2 2 2 2 2 2 DH-07400 BRACKET,MOUNTING,SIDES,2&4POST
8 1 1 1 1 1 1 DH-07500 BRACKET,ANGLE,2 & 4 POST PUMPS
9 7 7 7 7 7 7 07749 SCREW,F.HD.SOC.CAP,1/4-20X 3/4
10 4 4 4 4 4 4 DH-05301 SCREW,FLAT HD CAP,1/4-20X1
11 3 3 3 3 3 3 17067 SCREW,HHC,1/4-20X3 1/4,#8
12 1 1 1 1 1 1 07936 SCREW,HHC,1/4-20X3,GRADE8,ZINC
13 8 8 8 8 8 8 07795 WASHER,LOCK,1/4"
14 8 8 8 8 8 8 07742 NUT,HEX,1/4-20
15 2 2 2 2 2 2 07897 SCREW,SCKT BTTN HD CAP,1/4X3/8
16 1 1 1 1 1 1 DH-07701 COUPLING GUARD,4&1000# 6 POST 
17 4 - - - - - DC-15000-06 CYL & D HOUSING ASSY,STD
17 - 4 - - - - DC-15000-08 CYL & D HOUSING ASSY,STD
17 - - 4 - - - DC-15000-10 CYL & D HOUSING ASSY,STD
17 - - - 4 - - DC-15000-12 CYL & D HOUSING ASSY,STD
17 - - - - 4 - DC-15000-14 CYL & D HOUSING ASSY,STD
17 - - - - - 4 DC-15000-16 CYL & D HOUSING ASSY,STD
18 8 8 8 8 8 8 DH-04100 FITTING,3/16TUBEX1/8NPTM,BRASS
19 8 8 8 8 8 8 DH-04500 NUT&SLEEVE,3/16SEMI-RIGID TUBE
20 35 35 35 35 35 35 DH-04600 TUBING,3/16OD,.039 WALL THCK
21 4 4 4 4 4 4 DH-17200 GLIDE ASSY,STD W/ PAD
22 1 1 1 1 1 1 DH-06001 PIN,SLOTTED SPRING,1/8X3/4LG
23 1 1 1 1 1 1 DH-08400 SWITCH ASSY,ROCKER,RJ45 CONNEC

REV:

D
SIZE:

N/A CUSTOMER:

4E-D1A-XX-S

STROKE

1SHEET    OF: -

8893

-

REV:

EWR:

REV DATE:

1

DYNA-LIFT,  4 POST,  110VAC,  DA STYLE,  CHARTED 

GRAND RAPIDS, MI  USA ZXTZ
MONARCH HYDRAULICS INC.

SCALE

DESCRIPTION:

DO NOT
4E-D1A-XX-S

OUR INTEREST

FRACT. ± 1/32

NON-SPECIFIED
TOLERANCES:

.XX     ± .010

.XXX  ± .005

REMOVE BURRS
.005-.010

INCH

DRAWN BY:DATE:
12/9/2007

REV BY:

DRAWING #:[MILLIMETER]

BREAK EDGES

ANGLES ± 1/2°

THIS PRINT IS THE
PROPERTY OF 

MONARCH 
HYDRAULICS INC.,

AND IS NOT TO
 BE USED DIRECTLY
 OR INDIRECTLY IN

 ANY WAY
 DETRIMENTAL TO

-

4

20

18
19

8

13
14

2

3

22

11

7

9

10
5

15

17

21

1

6

12

SHOWN IN ASSEMBLY POSITION FOR REFERENCE ONLY

16

SHIP GLIDE ASSEMBLIES LOOSE

23

Distributed by Ergonomic Partners, Inc.
Email: sales@ergonomicpartners.com
Web: www.ergonomicpartners.com
PH: 314-884-8884  |  FAX: 800-570-5584




